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PROPOSED 2.0M FOOTWAY TO TIE
INTO EXISTING 1.2M FOOTWAY ON
PROVIDENCE STREET

PROVIDENCE STREET TO BE
MAINTAINED AT 5.0M ALONG SITE
FRONTAGE

PROPOSED 3.5M SHARED
FOOTWAY/CYCLEWAY TO
CONNECT TO EXISTING
FOOTWAY ALONG SOUTHERN
SIDE OF TOWN STREET

PROVIDENCE STREET

TH
E L

AU
RE

LS

TOWN STREET

SYKE LA
NE

PROPOSED 2.0M FOOTWAY TO BE
INTRODUCED ALONG SITE
FRONTAGE

9.5

5.0

TOWN STREET/SYKE
LANE SUBJECT TO

30MPH SPEED LIMIT

2.4 x 4
7m

2.4
 x 5

0m

2.0

INSET 1

INSET 2

INSET 3

KEY:

INDICATIVE SITE BOUNDARY (TRANSPOSED FROM OS MAPPING)

INDICATIVE HIGHWAY ADOPTION LIMIT

PROPOSED CARRIAGEWAY

PROPOSED FOOTWAY/HARD MARGIN

PROPOSED TACTILE PAVING

PROPOSED FIXED BOLLARD

EXISTING PRIVATE DRIVEWAY

PROPOSED SITE ACCESS 2.4M x 30M VISIBILITY SPLAY (SEE NOTE 2)

EXISTING PROVIDENCE STREET/TOWN STREET/SYKE LANE VISIBILITY SPLAY (SEE NOTE 3)

NOTES

1. PRELIMINARY LAYOUT SUBJECT TO DETAILED DESIGN INCLUDING FULL CDM COMPLIANCE,
STATUTORY UNDERTAKERS SEARCH/DIVERSION REQUIREMENTS, HIGHWAY DRAINAGE PROVISION, LAND
AVAILABILITY, CAPACITY ASSESSMENT AND LOCAL AUTHORITY APPROVAL.

2. 2.4m X 30m VISIBILITY SPLAYS IN ACCORDANCE WITH MFS FOR RECORDED 85TH PERCENTILE
SPEEDS OF 23mph.

3. 2.4m X 47m & 2.4m X 50m VISIBILITY SPLAYS IN ACCORDANCE WITH MFS FOR RECORDED
NORTHBOUND AND SOUTHBOUND 85TH PERCENTILE SPEEDS OF 33.3MPH & 32.1MPH, RESPECTIVELY.
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